TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM789984 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: MERGER EFFECTIVE DATE: 12/31/2022

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Plastic Industries, Inc.		12/22/2022	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Carr Management, Inc.
Street Address:	2500 Windy Ridge Parkway, Suite 1400
City:	Atlanta
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30339
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5500300	PARAGON PACKAGING

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4048817777

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

4048817000 Phone:

Email: kelly.branch@alston.com

Sarah Parker **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 1201 West Peachtree Street Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kelly K. Branch
SIGNATURE:	/Kelly K. Branch/
DATE SIGNED:	02/27/2023

Total Attachments: 5

source=Doc. F (Plastic Industries to Carr Management)#page1.tif source=Doc. F (Plastic Industries to Carr Management)#page2.tif source=Doc. F (Plastic Industries to Carr Management)#page3.tif source=Doc. F (Plastic Industries to Carr Management)#page4.tif source=Doc. F (Plastic Industries to Carr Management)#page5.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 007985 FRAME: 0522





STATE OF CALIFORNIA Office of the Secretary of State **MERGER** CA CORPORATION(S) TO NONQUALIFIED CORPORATION SURVIVOR

California Secretary of State 1500 11th Street Sacramento, California 95814 (916) 653-3516

For Office Use Only

-FILED-

File No.: BA20221296900 Date Filed: 12/22/2022

Details of Entity Merging Out to Nonqualified Entity				
Name of California Entity Merging Out	PLASTIC INDUSTRIES, INC.	PLASTIC INDUSTRIES, INC.		
Entity No.	2083493			
Entity Type	Stock Corporation - CA - General			
Formed In	CALIFORNIA			
Additional Entities Merging Out				
Merging Out Entity Name	Nonqualified Entity Type	Formed In		
	None Entered			
Nonqualified Survivor Details				
Survivor Entity Name	CARR MANAGEMENT, INC.			
Survivor Entity Type	Nonqualified Corporation			
Formed In	DELAWARE			
Merger Documents				
Merger documents have been approved and signed by each entity participating in the merger.				
Additional information and signatures set forth on attached pages, if any, are incorporated herein by reference and made part of this filing.				
Electronic Signature				
By signing, I affirm that I have the authority to submit this merger.				
Louis Lettes	12/22/2022			
Signature Date				

TRADEMARK REEL: 007985 FRAME: 0523 Page 1 of 5

342-4122 12/22/2022 9:44 AM Received by California Secretary of State

<u>Delaware</u>

Page 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"PLASTIC INDUSTRIES, INC.", A CALIFORNIA CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "CARR MANAGEMENT, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF
"CARR MANAGEMENT, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING
UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED

IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2022,

AT 11 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF
THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF
DECEMBER, A.D. 2022 AT 11:54 O'CLOCK P.M.

4516256 8100M SR# 20224334645

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Authentication: 205155572 Date: 12-21-22

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 11:00 AM 12/21/2022 FILED 11:00 AM 12/21/2022 SR 20224334645 - File Number 4516256

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

PLASTIC INDUSTRIES, INC.

(a California corporation)

INTO

CARR MANAGEMENT, INC.

(a Delaware corporation)

December 21, 2022

Pursuant to the provisions of the Delaware General Corporation Law (the "DGCL"), the undersigned hereby certifies as follows:

FIRST: The name, the state of organization and the type of entity of each of the Merging Corporations party to the merger herein are as follows:

Name	State of	Type of Entity
	Organization	
Plastic Industries, Inc.	California	Corporation
(" <u>Pl California</u> ")		
Carr Management, Inc.	Delaware	Corporation
("CMI" and together with		
PI California, the "Merging		
Corporations")		

SECOND: The name of the surviving corporation is Carr Management, Inc.

THIRD: An Agreement and Plan of Merger, dated as of December 20, 2022, by and between each of the Merging Corporations (the "Merger Agreement") has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the Merging Corporations in accordance with the California Corporations Code and the DGCL.

FOURTH: The merger is to become effective as of 11:54 p.m.. Eastern Time, on December 31, 2022.

FIFTH: The executed Merger Agreement is on file at the principal place of business of the surviving corporation, the address of which is 2500 Windy Ridge Parkway, Suite 1400, Atlanta, GA 30339.

SIXTH: A copy of the Merger Agreement will be furnished by the surviving

TRADEMARK REEL: 007985 FRAME: 0525 Page 3 of 5

corporation, on request and without cost, to any stockholder of either of the Merging Corporations.

SEVENTH: The certificate of incorporation of the surviving corporation, as now in force and effect, shall continue to be the certificate of incorporation of the surviving corporation, until amended in accordance with applicable law.

EIGHTH: The non-Delaware corporation, PI California, is authorized to issue a single class of up to one hundred thousand (100,000) shares with no par value.

[Signature Page Follows]

TRADEMARK

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this certificate of merger as of the date first set forth above.

CARR MANAGEMENT, INC.

Name: Louis Lettes

DocuSigned by:

Title: Chief Legal & Compliance Officer